
COC Regions COC Coordinator Contact Info Meeting Schedule 

SMAC  

(Anoka, Carver, Dakota, 
Scott, and Washington 
Counties) 

Laquita Love-Limo  
SMAC coordinator 
612.707.0796 
Laquita@mesh-mn.org 

• Third Tuesday of the month from 1:00 – 
3:00 pm.   

• Please contact CoC Coordinator for the 
meeting details. 

Hennepin County Laura A DeRosier 
Hennepin County  
218.391.6734 
Laura.DeRosier@hennepin.us 
 

• Please contact CoC Coordinator for the 
meeting date/time and location info 

Ramsey County Naly Yang (temp) 
Ramsey County Human Services 
Naly.Yang@co.ramsey.mn.us 

• Please contact CoC Coordinator for the 
meeting details. 

Central Tim Poland 
Central MN Housing Partnership  
320.258.0677 
tpoland@cmhp.net 
 

• First Tuesday of the month from 1:00-3:00 
p.m.  

• Please contact CoC Coordinator for the 
meeting details. 

Minnesota Tribal 
Collaborative 

Christina Olsen 
christina.olsen218@gmail.com 

• Third Wednesday of the month from 1:00-
3:00 p.m. 

• Please contact Coordinator for the meeting 
location and details. 
 

Northeast Patty Beech 
Northeast MN CoC Coordinator 
218.525.4957 
pattybeechconsulting@gmail.com 
 
 

• Second Thursday of the month from 
10:00am – 12:00pm in January, March, 
May, July, September, and November 
(bimonthly). 

• Please contact CoC Coordinator for the 
meeting details. 

Northwest Barbara Johnson  
Northwest MN Foundation  
218.759.2057 
barbaraj@nwmf.org  

• Third Thursday of the month from 10:00-
11:00 a.m. except for when there are 
quarterly membership meetings March, 
June, Sep, Dec, from 10:00 – 1:30 p.m. 

• Please contact CoC Coordinator for the 
meeting details. 

Southeast Jennifer Prins 
Institute for Community Alliances 
507.208.9883 
jennifer.prins@rivervalleyscoc.org 
 
 

• Third Thursday of the month from 9:30-
noon  

• Rotates between Rochester, Owatonna and 
Mankato.  Find the meeting schedule and 
locations at www.rivervalleyscoc.org  
 

Southwest Lillian Lamoreux  
SW Minnesota Housing Partnership 
LillianL@swmhp.org 

• Second Thursday of the month from 10:00-
noon  

• Odd number months at the Kandiyohi 
Health and Human Services Building 
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• Even number months at Western 
Community Action in Marshall 

• All meetings can also be joined online 
• Please contact CoC Coordinator for the 

meeting details. 
 

St. Louis County Tawney Carlson  
St. Louis County 
CarlsonT@StLouisCountymn.gov 

• Third Thursday of the Month from 1:00 – 
3:00 pm 

• Cotton Town Hall; locations may vary - 
Please contact CoC Coordinator for the 
meeting details. 

West Central Carla Solem 
West Central MN CoC Coordinator 
701.306.1944 
h2hcoordinator@gmail.com 
 

• Second Wednesday of the month from 
1:00-3:00 p.m.  

• Please contact CoC Coordinator for the 
meeting details. 
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